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P/N .

ASSEMBLY DWG.#

MFG. AND TEST
PROCEDURE
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750-1961-051
750-1961-055
750-1961-151
750-1961-155
750-1961-251
750-1961-255
750-1961-351
750-1961-355
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730-0442-005
730-0442-006
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750-1561-251
750-1961-255

750-1961-051
750-1951-055
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750-1981-151
750-1961-155

MOTES: 1.These Dimensions are 750-1961-35]
controlled at Heg, 750-1961-355
surface only.

2. 4mber Indfcates
_“eod..em‘ size:
ol

2.Lead Temgth 150D min.
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PART NUMBER GUIDE

HOA 1961-XXX

SCHMITT DETECTOR
HOUSING MATERIAL

| _ |

7 = POLYCARBONATE
6 = POLYSULFONE

APERATURE WIDTH IN FRONT OF SENSOR
1=.010 in. 5 = 0.050 1in.
APERATURE LENGTH IS 0.060 in,

MECHANICAL AND
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS

1 = OUTPUT HIGH WITH LIGHT ON
3 = OUTPUT LOW WITH LIGHT ON

Honeywell

OPTOELECTRONICS

APERATURE WIDTH IN FRONT OF LED
5 = 0.050 in.
APERATURE LENGTH IS 0.060 in.

32388

MOUNTING CONFIGURATION

No tabs

Single tab emitter side
Both tabs

Single tab detector side
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|
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS @ Ty =25°C
ﬁ PARAMETER symeoL | MIN | TyP | MAX | UNITS © TEST CONDITIONS
LED . 1.
Forward Voltage VF 1.5 \ IE=20 mA
Reverse Leakage Current In 10 nA VR = 3.0V
input Reverse Voitage VR 3 \ IR=10pA
DETECTOR
Operating Supply Voltage Range Vee 45 16
Qutput Voltage LOW Voo 2 4 v ~40°C < Ta <100°C
fo= 16 mA
Output Voltage HIGH Vou Vee Note that cutput is tied to Vg
thru an internal 10kS2 resistar
Supply Current lea 7 15 mA Vee=16V
with output low 6 12 mA Vee=5V
Supply Current YecH 5 12 mA Vee = 18V
with output high 4 10 mA Vee=5bV
Supply Current lee 5 11 mA Ve =6V
{50% duty cycle)
Prapagation delay time LM 1 5 1 sec IF » 10 mA,
- qutput low to high . Cy =50 pF, R = 39002
Propagation delay time tore Y 25 5 i sec iF = 10 mA,
| Output high to low CL =50 pF, R = 39002
Output rise time (10 - 90%) t 60 150 ns Cg = 50 pF, Ry, = 39002
<nn =5 <.
QOutput fall time (90 - 10%) tf 6 15 ns CL = 50 pF, A, = 33082
Vee = 5V, Figure 1
Hysteresis 5 10 a0 % Note 2,
Required LED Current ’ leT ) v oo “ mA | Notel,
Maximum Operating Freq, Fm 100 KHz | CL =50 pF, Ry =390,
| Vee=5V

NOTES

1. Reguired LED Current is the forward LED current required to trigger the detector output from LOW to HIGH.
Higher LED currént may be required for application where optical transmission is reduced.

2. Hystaresis is defined in terms of irradiance (mW/cm2) transmitted to the detector and is equal to the difference in
the threshold point {min. irradiance to switch the output high) ta the release point {reduced 2mount of irradiance to
switch the output back low) divided by the threshold point.
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VALTAGE
AEGULATOR
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ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
{at Standard Atmospheric Conditions unless atherwise specified)

mﬂo.iun._.nannq-”:a................................
Operating TAMPerature. .o v oo vevsrorsresrtnsosconnees
Lead Soldering Temperature (10 sec} .

_RE., Dicde . Output Sensor

..........-aomn to Aowon
cevrnrin..-80% to 75°%C
4 +10 e 4

Forward DC Current ... ovvvuv s, 50mA Maximum allowable Voo oo o v o v v 20y
Peak ForwardCurrent , . v ... .. ve., 3A Power dissipation @ 25°C Ambient. . . 250 mW
{1 ps pulse width, 300 pps) {(Vee = 16 V, Output Tow) :

Reverse DC Voltage, ...vvvvetusee . 3V Derate lingarly from 25°C. .. ., 3.3 mW/°C
Power Dissipation o v, vevssau o, 100 mW* OULPULSINK v e v vvnneenennns. 40MA

*Derate Linearly 1.33 mW/°C Above 25°C
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Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

Honeywell:
HOA1961-055


http://www.mouser.com/honeywell-sensing
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=HOA1961-055

